2009 Border Mail Fed Hill Challenge

Sunday, August 23, 2009

FedH:

Health FGCUS

Physnotherapy <<v“’ CITY OF WODOMNG A VIC

5K Overall male winner - Nathan Carden

5K Overall female winner - Katie Bourke

10K Overall male winner - Simon O'Regan

10K Overall female winner - Colleen Middleton

10K winning team: Army
37.59  Simon O'Regan
38.14  Dan Judd
48.34 Kevin Muller
54.49  Andrew Margetson
178.56

5K winning team: Healthfocus Physiotherapy
24.47 Heine Bollinghaus
26.32  Katie Bourke
29.53 Simone Bowler
47.31 Stephanie Andrew
127.63
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Simon O'Regan
Dan Judd

John Guerin
John King
Colleen Middleton
Pat Thomas
Christopher Duck
Peter Maclean
Brian Allen

John Labram
Mark Scott

David Cromarty
Terry Burgess
John Dawson-Wink
Brendan Hill

Tim Squires
Emma Thompson
Neil Hobbs
Denis McCarthy
Lisa Ryan

Bret Thomson
Kristin Murtach
Maurice O'Dwyer
Steve Donlan
Stephen Fraser
Michael Mellor
Peter Collier
Ryan Clark
Andrew Bramley
Rebecca Eberle
Tony Perrott
Kevin Muller
Stephen Wallis
Ross Gliddon
Adam Mikellef
Robert Saric
John Chambeyron
Alex Jordan

Neil Bowman
John Humphrey
Cameron Wood
Brett Howells
Hugh Fairman

Age Category
Open Men
Open Men
50 + Men
Open Men
40 + Female
40 + Men
Under 20 Men
40 + Men
Under 16 Men
40 + Men

40 + Men

50 + Men

40 + Men
Open Men
40 + Men
Open Men
40 + Female
40 + Men

50 + Men
Open Female
40 + Men
Open Female
50 + Men

40 + Men

50 + Men

50 + Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Female
50 + Men
Open Men
40 + Men

40 + Men
Open Men
Open Men
40 + Men
Open Men
40 + Men
Under 16 Men
40 + Men
Open Men
50 + Men

10k Overall Results

Time
37.59
38.14
38.44
40.18
40.55
41.44
42.52
43.15
43.34
44.08
4413
44.25
45.28
45.29
4551
46.06
46.16
46.18
46.19
46.50
46.58
47.08
47.14
47.40
47.45
47.53
47.57
48.01
48.04
48.09
48.33
48.34
48.48
49.03
49.05
49.30
49.31
49.32
49.36
49,52
50.04
50.07
50.09

Place Name

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

James Stewart
Jessica Scott

Kim Scott

Brooke Spinelli
Jason Canning
David Jeffries
Maria Hutchings
Karen Murison
Christel Pargeter
Tom O'Brien
Jason Pascoe
Rebecca Morris
Kristy Hogan
Michael Buchanan
Katrina Barker
Kevin Mahady
Nadia Mellor
Janelle Chase
Marie Barnes
Janine Hodgson
Tilo Schmidt
Mark Hansen
Emma Fraser
Michelle Wilkinson
lan Spencer
Leanne Thomson
Greg Simpson
Franka McCracken
Edward Mahady
Vanessa Mayers
Sandra Rouvray
Keith Wilson
Sally Buckingham
Jan Coyle

Kate Neyland
Dianne Goodear
Vanessa Sexton
Joy Putland

Sue Hession
Sasha Linnell
Jacqueline Henderson
Anne Visser

Jean Hutchings

Age Category
40 + Men
Open Female
40 + Female
Open Female
Open Men
Open Men
40 + Female
40 + Female
40 + Female
Under 16 Men
40 + Men
Open Female
Open Female
Open Men
Open Female
40 + Men

50 + Female
40 + Female
50 + Female
Open Female
50 + Men

40 + Men
Open Female
Open Female
50 + Men

40 + Female
50 + Men
Open Female
Under 16 Men
Open Female
40 + Female
Open Men
50 + Female
Open Female
Open Female
40 + Female
Open Female
40 + Female
Open Female
Open Female
Open Female
40 + Female
Open Female

Time
62.27
62.29
62.30
62.36
62.38
62.44
62.49
62.53
62.58
63.00
63.40
63.41
63.51
64.05
64.06
64.08
64.30
64.49
64.50
64.51
65.12
65.13
65.27
65.41
65.42
65.58
66.06
66.31
66.56
68.23
68.29
68.35
68.58
68.59
69.09
69.33
69.39
69.43
69.46
70.00
70.12
71.23
71.43



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

D.J. Binding
Madeline Reid
Christine Lithgow
Fran Plunkett
Martin Toner

Paul Jeans

David McKenzie
Tegan Lithgow
John Penney
Jason Kilner
Dean Glanvill
Kate Harris

Lisa Barry

Geoff Eberle
Trent Williamson
Jeanette McLaren
Michael Bowler
Kristen Arthur
Belinda Lord
Margot Pitzen
Ben Boyd

Heidi Scotchmer
Paul Stevens
Andrew Margetson
Daniel Humphrey
Bill Pearce

Sarah Greenwood
Jon deWit

Rick Carmody
Mandy Hobbs
Garry Taylor
Daniel Livermore
Rachael Long
Tanya Buckingham
Michelle Campbell
Kate Taravillo
Robyn Flemming
Leann McMillan
Kristin Rurade

Su Cox

Greg Ahrens
Peter Seaton

Brie Croft
Jennifer Filby
Tony Duffy

Garrie Filer

Open Men
Under 16 Female
50 + Female
50 + Female
Open Men
40 + Men

40 + Men
Open Female
40 + Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Female
Open Female
Open Men
Under 16 Men
50 + Female
Open Men
Open Female
Open Female
Open Female
Under 20 Men
Open Female
Open Men
Open Men
40 + Men

50 + Men
Open Female
50 + Men

40 + Men
Open Female
40 + Men
Under 16 Men
Open Female
Open Female
Open Female
40 + Female
50 + Female
Open Female
Open Female
40 + Female
40 + Men

50 + Men
Open Female
40 + Female
50 + Men

40 + Men

50.47
51.02
51.22
51.35
51.45
52.10
52.25
52.29
52.31
52.33
52.35
52.44
52.54
53.36
53.37
53.54
54.05
54.06
54.10
54.15
54.21
54.23
54.48
54.49
55.06
55.24
56.29
56.30
56.31
56.32
56.33
56.44
56.47
56.48
56.49
56.54
57.00
57.27
57.43
58.01
58.04
58.07
58.11
58.25
58.27
58.31

155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

David Bacash
Maddie Cain
Matthew Cain
Kolby Hennessy
Lu LuWu
Sharene Hurnen
Peter Allen
Pamela Cochrane
Max Seaton

Terry McLean
Julie King

Kylie Croucher
Kylie O'Brien
Jacqueline Maclean
Julie Filer
Tammy Atkins
Rebecca Britton
Sara Davis

Mairi Dale
Jacqueline Henderson
Dennis Baker
Chris Lockwood
Susan Karaffa
Julie Knorpp
Dianne Ross

Paul Muntz
Robyn Muntz
Sandra Reilly

Kim Mack

Elayne Heiner
Anita Campbell
Anita Nieuwenhuys
Andrea Shepherd
Russell Williamson
Tim Williamson
Rocci Lobianco
Maya Davis

Meg Przibella
Melissa Lucas
Karyn O'Loughlin
Malcolm McRae
Karin McRae
Lauren Kellow
Jessica Panozzo
Francis Tilbrook
Kerri Przibella

40 + Men
Under 16 Female
50 + Men
Under 16 Men
Under 20 Female
40 + Female
50 + Men

40 + Female
Under 16 Men
50 + Men

40 + Female
Open Female
Open Female
Open Female
50 + Female
Open Female
Open Female
Open Female
50 + Female
Open Female
50 + Men

50 + Female
40 + Female
40 + Female
Open Female
50 + Men

50 + Female
50 + Female
Open Female
40 + Female
Open Female
40 + Female
Open Female
40 + Men

40 + Men

50 + Men
Under 16 Female
Under 16 Female
40 + Female
50 + Female
50 + Men

50 + Female
Open Female
Open Female
40 + Female
40 + Female

71.50
71.51
71.52
72.58
73.16
73.22
73.40
73.54
74.09
76.34
77.34
78.02
78.55
78.57
79.54
80.44
80.45
80.46
82.14
82.16
82.21
82.27
82.46
85.50
86.35
87.27
87.28
90.09
90.10
90.40
94.27
94.28
94.29
94.30
94.31
94.37
98.12
98.15
100.17
100.17
101.14
101.15
103.02
103.03
103.06
103.14



90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

Adam McDonald
Abbey Bahr
Caroline Shanahan
Melinda Matrtin
Jo Fraser

Kirsty Deacon
Joanne Deacon
Brady Williamson
Allison Green
Lubosh Hanuska
Heather McNamara
Michael Keenes
Kerryn Orritt
Tara McCulloch
Karla McDonald
Jemma Power
Neil Bright

Keryn Dance
Louise Humphrey
lan Voss

Jessica Cant
Brett Mackenzie
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Open Men

Under 16 Female
Open Female

40 + Female

40 + Female
Under 16 Female
50 + Female
Under 16 Men
40 + Female

40 + Men

50 + Female
Open Men

40 + Female
Open Female

50 + Female
Under 16 Female
50 + Men

50 + Female

40 + Female

40 + Men

Open Female
Open Men

58.39
58.49
58.58
58.59
59.08
59.15
59.17
59.21
59.27
59.38
59.38
59.54
59.57
60.09
60.14
60.32
60.33
61.01
61.14
61.29
62.06
62.24

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222

Stephen Goodear
Joy Putland

Chris Lee

Melissa Lee
Renee Cullis
Rebecca Jhonston
Susan Godfrey
Susan Timmermans
Alan Scammell
Jade Willcox

Julie Fair

Anita Nicholas
Corrie Swart
Jenniene Carr
Janine McKay
Sharon Dyde
Anne Hawker
Felicity Davis
Marcus-John Davis
Kelly Davis

Kate Pearson
Karrina Mercieca

10k Category Results

Under 16 Female

Madeline Reid

Abbey Bahr

Kirsty Deacon

Jemma Power

Maddie Cain

Maya Davis

Meg Przibella

Kate Pearson

Karrina Mercieca

Under 20 Female
Lu Lu Wu

2 Melissa Lee

51.02
58.49
59.15
60.32
71.51
98.12
98.15
123.17
123.18

73.16
105.32
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Under 16 Men
Brian Allen
John Humphrey
Trent Williamson
Daniel Livermore
Brady Williamson
Tom O'Brien
Edward Mahady
Kolby Hennessy
Max Seaton

Under 20 Men
Christopher Duck
Ben Boyd

50 + Men 103.30
40 + Female 105.27
40 + Female 105.31
Under 20 Female 105.32
Open Female 106.04
Open Female 106.05
Open Female 106.06
40 + Female 106.96
Open Men 107.43
Open Female 107.78
40 + Female 108.22
Open Female 108.66
50 + Female 109.67
40 + Female 111.67
40 + Female 114.29
40 + Female 115.10
50 + Female 117.29
Open Female 118.10
Open Men 123.08
Open Female 123.09

Under 16 Female 123.17
Under 16 Female 123.18

43.34
49.52
53.37
56.44
59.21
63.00
66.56
72.58
74.09

42.52
54.21



© 00 NO Ul WDN P

A DB P DADDOWWWWWWWWWWNDNNDNDNDNMNNNDMNNMNNRPERPRPEPERPEPRPEPRRERPRER
OB WMNRPFPOOONOOODUPA,WDNPOOONOOUOMWNPEPOOONOOGMAWDNLEDO

Open Female
Lisa Ryan
Kristin Murtach
Rebecca Eberle
Tegan Lithgow
Kate Harris
Lisa Barry
Kristen Arthur
Belinda Lord
Margot Pitzen
Heidi Scotchmer
Sarah Greenwood
Mandy Hobbs
Rachael Long
Tanya Buckingham
Michelle Campbell
Leann McMillan
Kristin Rurade
Brie Croft
Caroline Shanahan
Tara McCulloch
Jessica Cant
Jessica Scott
Brooke Spinelli
Rebecca Morris
Kristy Hogan
Katrina Barker
Janine Hodgson
Emma Fraser
Michelle Wilkinson
Franka McCracken
Vanessa Mayers
Jan Coyle
Kate Neyland
Vanessa Sexton
Sue Hession
Sasha Linnell
Jacqueline Henderson
Jean Hutchings
Kylie Croucher
Kylie O'Brien
Jacqueline Maclean
Tammy Atkins
Rebecca Britton
Sara Davis
Jacqueline Henderson

46.50
47.08
48.09
52.29
52.44
52.54
54.06
54.10
54.15
54.23
56.29
56.32
56.47
56.48
56.49
57.27
57.43
58.11
58.58
60.09
62.06
62.29
62.36
63.41
63.51
64.06
64.51
65.27
65.41
66.31
68.23
68.59
69.09
69.39
69.46
70.00
70.12
71.43
78.02
78.55
78.57
80.44
80.45
80.46
82.16
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Open Men
Simon O'Regan
Dan Judd
John King
John Dawson-Wink
Tim Squires
Peter Collier
Ryan Clark
Andrew Bramley
Kevin Muller
Adam Mikellef
Robert Saric
Alex Jordan
Brett Howells
D.J. Binding
Martin Toner
Jason Kilner
Dean Glanvill
Geoff Eberle
Michael Bowler
Paul Stevens
Andrew Margetson
Adam McDonald
Michael Keenes
Brett Mackenzie
Jason Canning
David Jeffries
Michael Buchanan
Keith Wilson
Alan Scammell
Marcus-John Davis

37.59
38.14
40.18
45.29
46.06
47.57
48.01
48.04
48.34
49.05
49.30
49.32
50.07
50.47
51.45
52.33
52.35
53.36
54.05
54.48
54.49
58.39
59.54
62.24
62.38
62.44
64.05
68.35
107.43
123.08



46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
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Dianne Ross

Kim Mack

Anita Campbell
Andrea Shepherd
Lauren Kellow
Jessica Panozzo
Renee Cullis
Rebecca Jhonston
Susan Godfrey
Jade Willcox
Anita Nicholas
Felicity Davis
Kelly Davis

40 + Female
Colleen Middleton
Emma Thompson
Kate Taravillo
Su Cox
Jennifer Filby
Melinda Martin
Jo Fraser
Allison Green
Kerryn Orritt
Louise Humphrey
Kim Scott
Maria Hutchings
Karen Murison
Christel Pargeter
Janelle Chase
Leanne Thomson
Sandra Rouvray
Dianne Goodear
Joy Putland
Anne Visser
Sharene Hurnen
Pamela Cochrane
Julie King
Susan Karaffa
Julie Knorpp
Elayne Heiner
Anita Nieuwenhuys
Melissa Lucas
Francis Tilbrook
Kerri Przibella
Joy Putland

86.35
90.10
94.27
94.29
103.02
103.03
106.04
106.05
106.06
107.78
108.66
118.10
123.09

40.55
46.16
56.54
58.01
58.25
58.59
59.08
59.27
59.57
61.14
62.30
62.49
62.53
62.58
64.49
65.58
68.29
69.33
69.43
71.23
73.22
73.54
77.34
82.46
85.50
90.40
94.28
100.17
103.06
103.14
105.27
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40 + Men
Pat Thomas
Peter Maclean
John Labram
Mark Scott
Terry Burgess
Brendan Hill
Neil Hobbs
Bret Thomson
Steve Donlan
Stephen Wallis
Ross Gliddon
John Chambeyron
Neil Bowman
Cameron Wood
Paul Jeans
David McKenzie
John Penney
Daniel Humphrey
Rick Carmody
Garry Taylor
Greg Ahrens
Garrie Filer
Lubosh Hanuska
lan Voss
James Stewart
Jason Pascoe
Kevin Mahady
Mark Hansen
David Bacash
Russell Williamson
Tim Williamson

41.44
43.15
44.08
44.13
45.28
45.51
46.18
46.58
47.40
48.48
49.03
49.31
49.36
50.04
52.10
52.25
52.31
55.06
56.31
56.33
58.04
58.31
59.38
61.29
62.27
63.40
64.08
65.13
71.50
94.30
94.31



32
33
34
35
36
37
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Chris Lee

Susan Timmermans
Julie Fair

Jenniene Carr
Janine McKay
Sharon Dyde

50 + Female
Christine Lithgow
Fran Plunkett
Jeanette McLaren
Robyn Flemming
Joanne Deacon
Heather McNamara
Karla McDonald
Keryn Dance
Nadia Mellor
Marie Barnes
Sally Buckingham
Julie Filer
Mairi Dale
Chris Lockwood
Robyn Muntz
Sandra Reilly
Karyn O'Loughlin
Karin McRae
Corrie Swart
Anne Hawker

105.31
106.96
108.22
111.67
114.29
115.10

51.22
51.35
53.54
57.00
59.17
59.38
60.14
61.01
64.30
64.50
68.58
79.54
82.14
82.27
87.28
90.09
100.17
101.15
109.67
117.29
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50 + Men
John Guerin
David Cromarty
Denis McCarthy
Maurice O'Dwyer
Stephen Fraser
Michael Mellor
Tony Perrott
Hugh Fairman
Bill Pearce
Jon deWit
Peter Seaton
Tony Duffy
Neil Bright
Tilo Schmidt
lan Spencer
Greg Simpson
Matthew Cain
Peter Allen
Terry McLean
Dennis Baker
Paul Muntz
Rocci Lobianco
Malcolm McRae
Stephen Goodear

38.44
44.25
46.19
47.14
47.45
47.53
48.33
50.09
55.24
56.30
58.07
58.27
60.33
65.12
65.42
66.06
71.52
73.40
76.34
82.21
87.27
94.37
101.14
103.30



Place Name
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Nathan Carden
Travis Nolte
Callum Bakes
Ryan Buckle
John Lang
Jacob Scott
Darren Yates
Nick Milne

Heine Bollinghaus
Peter Sheeran
Daniel Luhrs
Graham Hawkins
Jake Deuis
Joshua Marks
Michael Batiste
Beau Withers

Matthew Heaton-Harris

Greg Gladman
Katie Bourke
Brandon Zurek
Ashleigh Laird
Mark Carey
Mark Bayliss
Kane Deuis
Taylor Baker
Kayla Laird
Alhana Hofer
Sam Lawson
Peter Rogerson
Michelle Ackland
Scott Tyler
Andrew Hofer
Jeremy Duck
Nic Bakulic
Phillip Oldfield
Riley Power
Shannon Crane
Peter Douglas
Jessica McKenzie
Trent Hurnen
Sally Evans
Willis Neill
Rodney Wangman

5k Overall Results

Age Category Time

Ul6é Men
Open Men
U20 Men
Open Men
40 + Men
Ulé Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
40 + Men
Ul2 Men
Ul2 Men
Ul2 Men
40 + Men
Open Men
U20 Men
40 + Men
Open Women
Ul6é Men
U1l6 Women
Open Men
40 + Men
Ul6é Men
Ul2 Men
Ul6 Women
Ul2 Women
Ul2 Men
50+ Men
Open Women
Ul2 Men
40 + Men
Ul6é Men
40 + Men
Open Men
Ul2 Women
Open Women
Open Men
Ul6 Women
Ul2 Men
Open Women
Ul6é Men
Open Men

22.22
22.51
23.37
23.46
23.57
24.04
24.25
24.26
24.47
25.00
25.12
25.25
25.32
25.50
25.52
25.56
25.56
26.23
26.32
26.43
26.50
26.52
27.00
27.13
27.15
27.16
27.17
27.22
27.24
27.26
27.43
27.45
28.07
28.14
28.27
28.45
28.56
29.08
29.09
29.10
29.13
29.15
29.19

Place Name

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

Kirsty Johnstone
Fraser Neill
Lauren Rees
Paula Crisp
Ellouise Shanahan
Tayla Nicklin
Sydney Shanahan
Charli Crisp
Chloe Crisp
Maddison Baird
Molly Parnell
Wade Reiffel
Steven Boyd
Holly June Nayler
Lucy Saric

Laura Chase
Brett Chase
Isaac Keighran
Paige Ryder
Baylie Ryder
William Keighran
Lisa Keighran
Graeme Hobbs
Annie Pryse
Jenny Virbert
Eric Thompson
Denis Barnes
Elisabeth Marks
Linda Marks
Heather Cardwell
Grace Weaver
Diana Voss
Michael Weaver
Ruth Weaver
Vanessa Taylor
Stephanie Andrew
Benjamin Spicer
Caleb Weaver
Lucy Anderson
Jayne Cain
Linda Ann Deans
Yu Oushen
Vance Wheeler

Age Category Time

Open Women
Ul2 Men
Ul6 Women
40+ Women
U12 Women
Ul6 Women
Ul1l6 Women
Ul2 Women
Ul6 Women
Ul2 Women
U12 Women
Open Men

40 + Men
Open Women
Open Women
Ul2 Women
Open Men
Ul2 Men
Ul1l6 Women
Ul6 Women
Ul6 Men
Open Women
50+ Men

40+ Women
40+ Women
50+ Men

50+ Men

Ul2 Women
Open Women
50+ Women
U12 Women
Open Women
Open Men
Ul2 Women
40+ Women
Open Men
U20 Men
Ul2 Men
Ul12 Women
40+ Women
50+ Women
U20 Women
40 + Men

38.13
38.15
38.16
38.33
38.41
38.42
38.43
39.05
39.06
39.09
39.10
39.15
39.32
39.41
39.58
40.26
40.27
41.07
42.48
42.49
42.51
43.02
44.26
44.32
44.33
45.34
45.38
46.08
46.32
46.33
47.09
47.15
47.16
47.17
47.26
47.31
47.32
47.46
47.51
49.45
50.31
50.32
50.33



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

Donna Wright
Heath Ryder
Martin Hurnen
Mandy Bland

Perri Baldwin
Simone Bowler
Karen Hill

Dave Rossiter
Kate Gallacher
Alana Hurnen

Fay Pearce

Jake O'Regan
David Montgomery
Daniel Montgomery
Alison Maher
Silviya Saric
Corben Rawlings
Justin Worthington
Anthony Rawlings
Kaitlyn Zurek

Jake Lawson
Steve Todorovic
Tom Lawson
Anita McCabe
Breannan McCabe
Mia Baldwin
Christine Jones
Grace Morris

Kate Hanley

Dylan Zurek

Liz Wood
Mackensie Hansen
Kate Grealy
Joshua Kelly

Le Mesurier

Dani Pola

Adam Brown
Nerida Hansen
Johnathon Ridgway
Stuart Hawkins
Paddy Parnell
Doug Lloyd

Gayle South

Geoff Young

Trent Crothers
Sarah Haynes

40+ Women
Open Men

40 + Men
Open Women
U20 Women
Open Women
Open Women
Open Men
Open Women
Ul6 Women
50+ Women
Ul2 Men
50+ Men
Open Men
Open Women
40+ Women
Ul2 Men
Open Men
Open Men
Ul6 Women
Ul2 Men
50+ Men

40 + Men
40+ Women
Ul2 Women
40+ Women
50+ Women
Ul2 Women
Open Women
Ul2 Men
50+ Women
Ul6 Women
Open Women
Open Men
U20 Men
U20 Women
U20 Men
40+ Women
Ul2 Men
Ul6 Men
Ul2 Men
50+ Men

40+ Women
40 + Men
Open Men
Open Women

29.25
29.26
29.27
29.30
29.34
29.53
29.57
30.12
30.13
30.24
30.30
30.58
31.04
31.05
31.06
31.14
31.18
31.19
31.21
31.39
31.52
32.02
32.03
32.05
32.21
32.40
32.50
33.15
33.18
33.41
33.50
33.53
33.55
33.56
34.06
34.07
34.08
34.10
34.11
34.36
34.37
34.38
34.41
34.43
35.06
35.07

144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

Craig Cleary
Jenny Cleary
Merilyn Oates
Raylene Williams
Jodie de Santa-ana
Angel de Santa-ana
Montannah Deuis
Bianca Deuis
Julian Terblanche
Anton Terblanche
Josephine Wain
Graeme Redman
Anthony Jackson
Jennifer Wain
Joan Redman
Rory Parnell
Tracey Parnell
Laura Keighran
Brendan Keighran
Lyndall Owen

Kris McMillan
Sonya Fleming
Emily Hart

Cheryl Grice

Jim Grice
Christina Taffe
Jessica Broadhead
Joanne Duffy
David Ross
Michelle Johnson
Erin Reiffel

Joy Edgelon

May Goodear

Eve Byatt

Juue Banks

Kylie Watson
Jason Hollingsworth
Eric Hurnen
Katrina Lewis
Michelle Lewis
Jazelle Mackenzie
Peter Ghiatkiewicz
Hilde Zwetsloot
Sonja Tilev
Joanne Mackenzie
Sara Hurnen

40 + Men
40+ Women
50+ Women
50+ Women
40+ Women
40 + Men
Ul2 Women
Open Women
Ul2 Men

40 + Men
Ul6 Women
50+ Men

50+ Men

40+ Women
50+ Women
Ul2 Men
40+ Women
Ul2 Women
Open Men
Open Women
40+ Women
Open Women
Open Women
50+ Women
50+ Men

40+ Women
Open Women
40+ Women
50+ Men

40+ Women
Open Women
50+ Women
50+ Women
50+ Women
40+ Women
Open Women
Open Men
Ul2 Men
Open Women
Ul12 Women
Ul12 Women
50+ Men

50+ Women
Open Women
Open Women
U16 Women

51.09
51.10
51.15
51.16
51.29
51.30
51.43
51.44
51.49
51.50
52.30
52.32
53.32
53.40
53.45
54.56
54.57
55.05
55.19
55.36
55.37
55.41
55.42
56.20
56.21
56.27
56.28
57.47
59.59
60.23
60.26
60.27
61.24
61.27
61.28
62.14
62.15
62.25
62.32
62.35
62.40
62.41
62.54
63.39
65.44
65.45



90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Elizabeth Whitehead
Emma Donlan
Angus Eberle
Tabitha Grenfell
Karen Guy
Danny Goff

Jo McConnell
Jessica Lowry
Marnie Lowry
Abby Pemmelaar
Bronte Burgess

Open Women
Ul1l6 Women
Ul2 Men
Open Women
Open Women
50+ Men
Open Women
Ul2 Women
Open Women
Ul2 Women
Ul2 Women

35.12
35.52
36.13
36.17
36.44
37.17
37.20
37.26
37.27
38.00
38.01

Under 12 Women

1 Alhana Hofer

2 Riley Power

3 Breannan McCabe

4  Grace Morris

5 Jessica Lowry

6 Abby Pemmelaar

7 Bronte Burgess

8 Ellouise Shanahan

9 Charli Crisp

10 Maddison Baird

11 Molly Parnell

12 Laura Chase

13 Elisabeth Marks

14 Grace Weaver

15 Ruth Weaver

16 Lucy Anderson

17 Montannah Deuis

18 Laura Keighran

19 Michelle Lewis

20 Jazelle Mackenzie

21 Scott Lainey

22 Scott Cailey
Under 16 Women

1 Ashleigh Laird

2 Kayla Laird

3 Jessica McKenzie

4  Alana Hurnen

5 Kaitlyn Zurek

6 Mackensie Hansen

7 Emma Donlan

190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

Sarah Tilev
Lachlan Tilev
Emily Taylor
Scott Lainey
Scott Cailey
Helen Settle
Albert Settle
Amy Apps

Rebecca Scott
Judith Burnett

5k Category Results

27.17
28.45
32.21
33.15
37.26
38.00
38.01
38.41
39.05
39.09
39.10
40.26
46.08
47.09
47.17
47.51
51.43
55.05
62.35
62.40
69.28
70.27

26.50
27.16
29.09
30.24
31.39
33.53
35.52
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Under 12 Men

Graham Hawkins
Jake Deuis
Joshua Marks
Taylor Baker
Sam Lawson
Scott Tyler

Trent Hurnen
Jake O'Regan
Corben Rawlings
Jake Lawson
Dylan Zurek
Johnathon Ridgway
Paddy Parnell
Angus Eberle
Fraser Neill

Isaac Keighran
Caleb Weaver
Julian Terblanche
Rory Parnell

Eric Hurnen

Under 16 Men

Nathan Carden
Jacob Scott
Brandon Zurek
Kane Deuis
Jeremy Duck
Willis Neill
Stuart Hawkins

Ul1l6 Women
U20 Men

Ul1l6 Women
U12 Women
Ul2 Women
50+ Women
Open Men

U16 Women
40+ Women
50+ Women

25.25
25.32
25.50
27.15
27.22
27.43
29.10
30.58
31.18
31.52
33.41
34.11
34.37
36.13
38.15
41.07
47.46
51.49
54.56
62.25

22.22
24.04
26.43
27.13
28.07
29.15
34.36

67.00
67.01
67.18
69.28
70.27
70.49
70.50
70.51
70.58
70.59
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
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Lauren Rees
Tayla Nicklin
Sydney Shanahan
Chloe Crisp
Paige Ryder
Baylie Ryder
Josephine Wain
Sara Hurnen
Sarah Tilev
Emily Taylor
Amy Apps

Under 20 Women
Perri Baldwin
Dani Pola
Yu Oushen

Open Women
Katie Bourke
Michelle Ackland
Shannon Crane
Sally Evans
Mandy Bland
Simone Bowler
Karen Hill
Kate Gallacher
Alison Maher
Kate Hanley
Kate Grealy
Sarah Haynes
Elizabeth Whitehead
Tabitha Grenfell
Karen Guy
Jo McConnell
Marnie Lowry
Kirsty Johnstone
Holly June Nayler
Lucy Saric
Lisa Keighran
Linda Marks
Diana Voss
Bianca Deuis
Lyndall Owen

38.16
38.42
38.43
39.06
42.48
42.49
52.30
65.45
67.00
67.18
70.51

29.34
34.07
50.32

26.32
27.26
28.56
29.13
29.30
29.53
29.57
30.13
31.06
33.18
33.55
35.07
35.12
36.17
36.44
37.20
37.27
38.13
39.41
39.58
43.02
46.32
47.15
51.44
55.36

8
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William Keighran

Under 20 Men

Callum Bakes

Matthew Heaton-Harris

Le Mesurier
Adam Brown
Benjamin Spicer
Lachlan Tilev

Open Men
Travis Nolte
Ryan Buckle
Darren Yates
Nick Milne
Heine Bollinghaus
Peter Sheeran
Beau Withers
Mark Carey
Phillip Oldfield
Peter Douglas
Rodney Wangman
Heath Ryder
Dave Rossiter
Daniel Montgomery
Justin Worthington
Anthony Rawlings
Joshua Kelly
Trent Crothers
Wade Reiffel
Brett Chase
Michael Weaver
Stephanie Andrew
Brendan Keighran
Jason Hollingsworth
Albert Settle

42.51

23.37
25.56
34.06
34.08
47.32
67.01

22.51
23.46
24.25
24.26
24.47
25.00
25.56
26.52
28.27
29.08
29.19
29.26
30.12
31.05
31.19
31.21
33.56
35.06
39.15
40.27
47.16
47.31
55.19
62.15
70.50
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27
28
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30
31
32
33
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Sonya Fleming
Emily Hart

Jessica Broadhead
Erin Reiffel

Kylie Watson
Katrina Lewis
Sonja Tilev
Joanne Mackenzie

40+ Women
Donna Wright
Silviya Saric
Anita McCabe
Mia Baldwin
Nerida Hansen
Gayle South
Paula Crisp
Annie Pryse
Jenny Virbert
Vanessa Taylor
Jayne Cain
Jenny Cleary
Jodie de Santa-ana
Jennifer Wain
Tracey Parnell
Kris McMillan
Christina Taffe
Joanne Duffy
Michelle Johnson
Juue Banks
Rebecca Scott

50+ Women
Fay Pearce
Christine Jones
Liz Wood
Heather Cardwell
Linda Ann Deans
Merilyn Oates
Raylene Williams
Joan Redman
Cheryl Grice
Joy Edgelon
May Goodear
Eve Byatt
Hilde Zwetsloot

55.41
55.42
56.28
60.26
62.14
62.32
63.39
65.44

29.25
31.14
32.05
32.40
34.10
34.41
38.33
44.32
44.33
47.26
49.45
51.10
51.29
53.40
54.57
55.37
56.27
57.47
60.23
61.28
70.58

30.30
32.50
33.50
46.33
50.31
51.15
51.16
53.45
56.20
60.27
61.24
61.27
62.54

© 0O NO Ol WDN PP

e~ ol el =
O N> WNPRERO

O© 0O NO Ol WN P

e el =
W N RO

40+ Men
John Lang
Daniel Luhrs
Michael Batiste
Greg Gladman
Mark Bayliss
Andrew Hofer
Nic Bakulic
Martin Hurnen
Tom Lawson
Geoff Young
Steven Boyd
Vance Wheeler
Craig Cleary
Angel de Santa-ana
Anton Terblanche

50+ Men
Peter Rogerson
David Montgomery
Steve Todorovic
Doug Lloyd
Danny Goff
Graeme Hobbs
Eric Thompson
Denis Barnes
Graeme Redman
Anthony Jackson
Jim Grice
David Ross
Peter Ghiatkiewicz

23.57
25.12
25.52
26.23
27.00
27.45
28.14
29.27
32.03
34.43
39.32
50.33
51.09
51.30
51.50

27.24
31.04
32.02
34.38
37.17
44.26
45.34
45.38
52.32
53.32
56.21
59.59
62.41



14 Helen Settle 70.49
15 Judith Burnett 70.59



